	UNIT	ITEM	BID	Dr.Area	- 970 Sq.Miles.
1:2:3 Concrete Floor	155.5			21.30 Per C Y	\$3312.15
1:2:4 Concrete Abutments	155.0	CW	Ø \$	19.10 Per C Y	2960.50
1:2:4 Concrete Piers	245.0	$\mathbf{C} \cdot \mathbf{Y}$	· @ ·	27.30 Per C Y	6688.50
Reinforcing Bars	46,200.0	Lbs	©	.0525¢ Per Lb.	2425.50
Structural Steel in trusses	305,300.0	Lbs	@	.640¢ Per Lb	19539.20
Plates and Angles					
St Joints	3,000.0	Lbs	<u> </u>	.640¢ Per Lb	192.00
Tubes for Piers	14,040.0	Lbs	0	,07 ¢ Per Lb	982.80
2 ⁱⁿ Black Iron Pipe	72.0	L F	@	.60 & Per L F	43.20
		_			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Note: Cost of Excavating and Backfilling to be absorbed in price bid for concrete in Abutments and piers.

Independent of the above unit item bid, the lump sum bid shall be considered as the Contract Price of said bridge and any deductions or additions that may arise in event of changes in the plans that may be directed by the CountyEngineer, will be deducted or added as the case may be, from or to the contract price according to the unit item bid, and said unit item bid may be used as a basis for arriving at amounts due in making payments on partial estimates.

If awarded the contract, we agree to begin the said work within ten (10) days from the date authorized in writing by the County Engineer to begin the said work, and agree to complete to the acceptance of the County Engineer, the entire structure within four (4) months (120) working days thereafter and upon failure to do so, the provisions of Oklahoma Specifications regarding failure to complete work on time shall govern.

Certified check amounting to \$2,000.00 is hereto attached.

All provisions of Oklahoma Standard Specifications to govern.

Respectfully submitted this 18th. day of October, 1926.

E G Fike and Co. Contractor. By: E G Fike, President.

PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND CULVERTS.

Letting October 18th.1926

Honorable County Commissioners, Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

1

The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the herein listed bridges and culverts, proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma Standard Specifications to govern) the following structures at the unit item price set opposite, viz: to-wit:

GROUP NO.1.

Southwest of Bixby.

Bridge		•		*				
Bet. Sec's 9-16, T 16 N. 40 x 7' x 20" I Beam Bri	, R 13 E.					Drainage 3700 A.		
1:2:3 Concrete 1:214 Concrete Reinforcing Bars Structural Steel Reinforced Con. Hand Rail 2 2 Black Iron Pipe	750 2374 16	0.9 C Y 1.8 C Y 0.0 Lbs. 4.0 Lbs 5.0 L F	@ @ @	23.50 Per C Y 23.50 Per C Y .055¢ Per Lb .055¢ Per Lb. 1.00 Per L F .75¢ Per L F		412.50 1305.92		. 3
	•		· •	Total	\$	4304.37		
Culverts	•			•		:		,
Bet. Sec's 2-11, T 16 N. 4' x 3' x 30' Concrete B					1	Drainage Rolling.		60 A
1:2:4 Concrete Reinforcing Bars		4.9 C Y 0.0 Lbs	@ \$ @	21.58 Per C Y .055¢ Per Lb. Total	\$ -	321.54 69.85 391.39		
Bet. Sec's 2-11, T 16 N. 3' x 2' x 30" Concrete F		•				Drainage Rolling	Area	25 A
1:2:4 Concrete Reinforcing Bars	1	9.8 C Y . 0 Lbs	@ \$ @	21.58 Per C Y .055¢ Per Lb Total	\$ \$	211.48 46.81 258.29	\$\frac{1}{N_2}2	1
Bet. Sec's 2-11, T 16 N. 4' x 4' x 30' Concrete B			•			Drainage Rolling	Area	75 A
1:2:4 Concrete Reinforcing Steel		9.8 C Y 4.0 Lbs	@ \$ @	21.58 Per C Y .055 Per Lb. Total	\$	427.28 79.97 507.25	Ť	ī